

## Queensland Government Gazette

## **EXTRAORDINARY**PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

ISSN 0155-9370

Vol. 395]

## **MONDAY 1 JANUARY 2024**

[No. 1

**NOTICE** 

Premier's Office Brisbane, 1 January 2024

Her Excellency the Governor directs it to be notified that, acting under the provisions of the *Constitution of Queensland 2001*, she has—

- (a) rescinded the appointment of the Honourable Mark Thomas Ryan MP, Minister for Police and Community Safety to act as, and to perform all of the functions and exercise all of the powers of, Minister for Housing, Local Government and Planning and Minister for Public Works from 1 January 2024 to 14 January 2024; and
- (b) appointed the Honourable Mark Thomas Ryan MP, Minister for Police and Community Safety to act as, and to perform all of the functions and exercise all of the powers of, Minister for Housing, Local Government and Planning and Minister for Public Works from 4 January 2024 until the Honourable Meaghan Alana Jenkins Scanlon MP returns to duty.

STEVEN MILES MP PREMIER OF QUEENSLAND

This page has been left blank intentionally